## **Lindenwood University**

# Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

Archived Lindenwood Press Releases

**Public Relations** 

10-19-2012

# Free Lindenwood Mobile Application Now Available

Lindenwood University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/press\_releases



Part of the Business and Corporate Communications Commons

# LINDENWOD

### Free Lindenwood Mobile Application Now Available

#### October 19, 2012

Lindenwood University has announced the launch of Lindenwood Mobile, a free mobile application that offers users essential campus services through their smartphones and mobile devices. Developed by Blackboard Mobile, a division of the education technology company Blackboard Inc., the application is expected to be popular among prospective and current students, parents, alumni, and family and friends of the University.



Lindenwood Mobile currently includes the following modules: interactive campus maps, event calendars, athletic scores and schedules, campus news stories, a staff directory, a Blackboard portal for students and instructors, videos from Lindenwood's YouTube channel, an archive of campus images, links to the school's most searched departments, and emergency assistance information. Additional modules will be incorporated during future updates.

"We want to offer our students and other members of our community the best in technology and access, and that means making Lindenwood services and information available to mobile users," said Rachel Wilmes, public relations specialist. "We're proud to deliver to our audiences the information and services they want on the mobile devices they love."

Lindenwood Mobile is currently available for download through Android<sup>™</sup> and Apple® iOS application stores and on all web browser-enabled devices on the mobile web. It is expected to be available for Blackberry® devices in November of 2012.

#### **Press Release Contact:**

Public Relations Lindenwood University publicRelations@lindenwood.edu

#### **Related Items:**

- Lindenwood Mobile App
- Lindenwood App Android
- Lindenwood App iTunes
- Lindenwood App Mobile Web

© 1827-2012 Lindenwood University • 209 S. Kingshighway • St. Charles, MO 63301

Switchboard (636) 949-2000 Undergraduate Admissions (636) 949-4949 Evening & Graduate Admissions (636) 949-4933